Commonwealth of Kentucky

Your vision

benefits at
a glance

We're committed to making it easier for you to live
your healthiest life. That's why your Blue View Vision
plan makes it more convenient to care for your eyes.
It can also help you save money.

Benefits of your Blue View
Vision plan

Flexibility and choice

Your plan offers one of the largest vision care networks
in the country, with over 43,000 eye doctors and
optometrists at more than 31,000 locations.? This plan
allows you to choose where you receive eye care and
eyewear. You can go to an independent eye doctor in
your plan’s network, or you can go to a variety of popular
regional and national stores such as LensCrafters®,
Pearle Vision® and Target Optical® Many of these stores
have evening and weekend hours, so you can go at the
best time for you.

Lower costs

We want you to be able to access eye care and buy
eyewear when you need it, at a lower cost. Choosing an
independent eye doctor or optical retail store in your
plan’s network helps you save money. Your plan also
includes the following options at no extra cost:

« Factory scratch coating on standard eyeglass lenses.

« UV-blocking Transitions® lenses for covered
dependents under age 21.

« Impact-resistant polycarbonate lenses for covered
dependents under age 21.
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Regular vision exams can provide early
detection of cataracts and glaucoma, as
well as diabetes, high blood pressure,
and high cholesterol.'

Online convenience

You have 24/7 access to online retailers including
Glasses.com® ContactsDirect® 1-800 CONTACTS®,
Ray-Ban.com, LensCrafters.com, Target.com,

Befitting.com, and, now, Oakley.com.

Additional benefits and discounts
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Receive 40% off extra pairs of glasses anytime, from
any eye doctor or store in your plan’s network.

Choose from quality progressive lenses and
anti-reflective coatings at different price levels,
so you can control how much you spend.

Save on popular lens options and treatments.

Save 20% on upgrades, accessories, and
nonprescription sunglasses.

Get 20% off your balance if you buy eyeglass frames
that cost more than your benefit allowance.

Receive 15% off your balance if you buy conventional
contact lenses that cost more than your allowance.
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Your plan options

Here is a summary of the coverage provided by your three plan options: Bronze, Silver, and Gold.
For full details, visit anthem.com.

Exam with dilation

Frames

$10 copay

$125 allowance,
20% off any balance

$10 copay

$150 allowance,
20% off any balance

$10 copay

$150 allowance,
20% off any balance

Eyeglass lenses: single vision,

bifocal, trifocal, lenticular 28 ey 10 ceroery S0 ey
Standard progressive lenses $65 copay $65 copay $20 copay
Tier 1: $85 Tier 1: $85 Tier 1: $40
Premium progressive lenses Tier 2: $95 Tier 2: $95 Tier 2: $50
Tier 3: $110 Tier 3: $110 Tier 3: $65

Lens options

UV treatment

Tint (solid and gradient)

Standard plastic scratch coating
Standard polycarbonate — adults
Standard polycarbonate — kids

Standard anti-reflective coating

Premium anti-reflective coating

Photochromatic/Transitions

Polarized

Contact lenses

$15
$15
S0
$40
S0
$45

Fixed cost based on tier:

$57-568
$75 - kids covered in full
20% off retail pricing

$15
$15
$0
$20
$0
$45

Fixed cost based on tier:

$57-568
$75 - kids covered in full
20% off retail pricing

S0
S0
S0
$0
S0
$20

Fixed cost based on tier:
$32-543

$75 - kids covered in full
20% off retail pricing

Conventional

Disposable

Medically necessary

Frequency

$150 allowance, 15% off
balance over $150

$150 allowance

Covered in full

$150 allowance, 15% off
balance over $150

$150 allowance

Covered in full

$175 allowance, 15% off
balance over $175

$175 allowance

Covered in full

Exam

Lenses or contact lenses

Frame

Once every calendar year

Once every calendar year

Once every two
calendar years

Once every calendar year

Once every calendar year

Once every two
calendar years

Once every calendar year

Once every calendar year

Once every calendar year

Monthly rates
Employee

Employee and spouse
Employee and child(ren)
Family

$5.52
$10.94
$11.22
$16.64

$6.46
$12.80
$13.12
$19.48

$13.12
$26.14
$26.80
$39.82

If you have questions about your vision benefits or need help choosing the plan that’s right for you, call 844-402-KEHP (5347)
to talk with an Anthem representative. We'e here to help, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m.to 8 p.m.ET.

To find a vision specialist in your plan’s network near you, visit anthem.com and use the Find Care tool, or download our
Sydney*™ Health app to search on your phone.
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